

Wes Morelock was an amazing man. He was a huge part of the Indiana Equine Foundation, his local 4-H Horse & Pony club and our local horse community as a whole.

Wes was a Lifetime member of the Indiana Horse Council and served on the Board of Directors for many years. He was one of the founding contributors to the Octoberfest Charity Horse Show and worked with that committee until its demise. He was also a member of the Hendricks County Horseman's Club for many years. He was a very knowledgeable horseman and was always available to teach/judge at horse shows, 4-H events, and any other horse-related gathering. Wes was one of the founding members of the Indiana Equine Foundation. He is greatly missed.

The Indiana Equine Foundation, in honor of Wes Morelock, is dedicating our Western show to his memory. Additionally, IEF has created special High Point Awards in his name for his favorite discipline.



Overall points will be tabulated for both IEF Wes Morelock Memorial Open Western Shows and the Wes Morelock Memorial High Point award will be given after the September show.

Separate Champion and Reserve Champion awards for Youth and Adult exhibitors.

Champion - \$100, Champion Ribbon, plus awards (subject to change) Reserve Champion - \$50, Reserve Champion Ribbon, plus awards (subject to change)

In order to qualify for the Wes Morelock Memorial High Point award, exhibitors must compete in both the May and September Foundation Charity Wes Morelock Memorial Open Western Shows.



The Wes Morelock High Point Award is independent of the Supreme High Point Awards.